

Anup Plaza, Sadar Bazar, Raipur

Phone: 0771-4025474

Email: eightyjewellers@yahoo.com

G.S.T.: 22AACCE7227L1ZO



(Formerly known as Eighty Jewellers Private Limited)

REF: EIGHTY/BSE-SME/2022/07

Date: 28.04.20220

To, Corporate Relation Department, The BSE Limited, Mumbai, 1st Floor, Routounda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001, BSE Security Code: 543518

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non-applicability of Initial Disclosures and Annual Disclosures to be made by an entity Identified as a Large Corporate.

This is with reference to SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, the listed entities are required to submit the "Initial Disclosure" if falling within the criteria mentioned in point no 2.2 of the above mentioned circular for determining "Large Corporate".

We would like to confirm that the Company i.e. Eighty Jewellers Limited is not falling under the criteria mentioned for determining "Large Corporate" under point no 2.2 (ii) & (iii) of the above mentioned SEBI Circular as on 31st March, 2022.

Therefore, the requirement of filing the initial disclosure and annual disclosure under aforesaid Circular for the Financial Year ended 2021-22, does not arise.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Eighty Jewellers Limited

(Formerly known as Eighty Jewellers Private Limited)

Rishika Verma

Company Secretary

RAIPUR E

Witin Kumar Bardia

Chief Financial Officer